N
N ent | HOFFMAN We connect and protect

The extra wide mounting plate offers more mounting space
and can be fully equipped before being fitted within the
enclosure. It can be fitted from the side of the enclosure since,

itis wider than the front of enclosure opening.

TheE

Description: Creates an installation surface over the full width of the enclosure. Easy installation by use of sliding
profiles MTS from the side. Nominal width equals the enclosure width. When combining enclosures the MPWs can be

connected and slid in as one installation surface. Can not be mounted in the rearmost position.
Material: 3 mm galvanized steel.
Pack quantity: 1 piece with mounting accessories.

Mounting requirements: Add sliding profiles MTS. MPW fits in combinable enclosures only.



RASEK

EE: 3mm
SeRl: SEE
Ml R

mEs

MPW1808

MPW1810

MPW1812

MPW2008

MPW2010

MPW2012

MPW1805

MPW1806

MPW2005

MPW2006

Hith™= mi*fs

iT5HS

MPW1808

MPW1810

MPW1812

MPW2008

MPW2010

MPW2012

MPW1805

MPW1806

MPW2005

MPW2006

b1}
)

1800mm

1800mm

1800mm

2000mm

2000mm

2000mm

1800mm

1800mm

2000mm

2000mm

Table 1/1
nE

800mm

1000mm

1200mm

800mm

1000mm

1200mm

500mm

600mm

500mm

600mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

25mm

R W

fEHR N

fEHR N

fERHR N

fEHR N

fERHER N

fECHR N

fRCHR W

fEHR N

fEHR N

Rk 5

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

* 1600 mm wide mounting plates are supplied as two 800 mm wide mounting plates.

o=
=HA

AR nVent B9/ @i BB P SR ZEHER nVent BI™= &, BI1HR www.nvent.com FREUREEH, & MER nVent

ERAKRRI. 1

BiRtx. EATH

AR

N o/m

JESF nVent

MREASES, PRGNS REE. VFRk. PENASHERIETN/FAESRERS TH.

nVent.com/HOFFMAN

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw1808
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw1810
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw1812
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw2008
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw2010
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw2012
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw1805
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw1806
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw2005
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/zh-cn/hoffman/products/encmpw2006
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

\/
A BABBEES:

“, N
nvent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent, i nVent iR &M EHTIIE nVent Services GmbH HEMB ABME RN FIBEMBERYAERBMEENM~, nVent
REBHMBEHIF, BRBTEH.

AR RGE R nVent.com/HOFFMAN | 3



https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

