

宽安装板,MPW



The extra wide mounting plate offers more mounting space and can be fully equipped before being fitted within the enclosure. It can be fitted from the side of the enclosure since, it is wider than the front of enclosure opening.

功能

Description: Creates an installation surface over the full width of the enclosure. Easy installation by use of sliding profiles MTS from the side. Nominal width equals the enclosure width. When combining enclosures the MPWs can be connected and slid in as one installation surface. Can not be mounted in the rearmost position.

Material: 3 mm galvanized steel.

Pack quantity: 1 piece with mounting accessories.

Mounting requirements: Add sliding profiles MTS. MPW fits in combinable enclosures only.

技术参数

完成:

厚度: 3mm

材料: 低碳钢

镀锌

Table 1/1						
物料号	订货号	高度	宽度	深度	外壳材料	快速发货
MPW1808	MPW1808	1800mm	800mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW1810	MPW1810	1800mm	1000mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW1812	MPW1812	1800mm	1200mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW2008	MPW2008	2000mm	800mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW2010	MPW2010	2000mm	1000mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW2012	MPW2012	2000mm	1200mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW1805	MPW1805	1800mm	500mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW1806	MPW1806	1800mm	600mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW2005	MPW2005	2000mm	500mm	25mm	低碳钢	No
MPW2006	MPW2006	2000mm	600mm	25mm	低碳钢	No

其他产品详情

* 1600 mm wide mounting plates are supplied as two 800 mm wide mounting plates.

警告

应仅根据 nVent 的产品说明书与培训材料安装并使用 nVent 的产品。可访问 www.nvent.com 获取说明书,或者向您的 nVent 客服代表索取。错误安装、使用不当、滥用或未能完全遵守 nVent

的说明与警告,可能会造成产品故障、财产损失、严重的人身伤害及死亡和/或使得保修服务无效。



我们强大的品牌组合:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

本文档由系统生成。 nVent.com/HOFFMAN 3